Publication Release Date: September 2003
 - 1 -  Revision 1
ISD4002 SERIES
SINGLE-CHIP, MULTIPLE-MESSAGES
VOICE RECORD/PLAYBACK DEVICES
120-, 150-, 180-, AND 240-SECOND DURATION

Publication Release Date: September 2003
 - 35 -  Revision 1
13. ORDERING INFORMATION
When ordering ISD4002 Series devices, please refer to the following valid part numbers.
Die / Package Part Number
Die ISD4002-120X ISD4002-150X ISD4002-180X ISD4002-240X
PDIP ISD4002-120P ISD4002-150P ISD4002-180P ISD4002-240P
ISD4002-120S ISD4002-150S ISD4002-180S ISD4002-240S SOIC
ISD4002-120SI ISD4002-150SI ISD4002-180SI ISD4002-240SI
ISD4002-120E ISD4002-150E ISD4002-180E ISD4002-240E
ISD4002-120ED ISD4002-150ED ISD4002-180ED ISD4002-240ED
TSOP
ISD4002-120EI ISD4002-150EI ISD4002-180EI ISD4002-240EI
For the latest product information, access Winbond worldwide website at http://www.winbond-usa.com
ISD4002-
Product Family :
Product Series :
ISD4000 Family
02  =  Second Series (2-4 min)
Duration :
Special Temperature Field :
Packaged Units / Die :
120  =  120 seconds
150  =  150 seconds
180  =  180 seconds
240  =  240 seconds
Blank =  Commercial Package (0°C to + 70°C)
         or  Commercial Die (0°C to + 50°C)
D    =  Extended (-20°C to + 70°C)
I     =  Industrial (-40°C to + 85°C)
X    =   Die
P   =  28-Lead 600-mil Plastic Dual Inline Package
(PDIP)
S    =  28-Lead 300-mil Plastic Small Outline Package
(SOIC)
E    =  28-Lead 8x13.4mm Plastic Thin Small Outline
Package (TSOP) Type 1
ISD4002 SERIES
- 36 -
14. VERSION HISTORY
VERSION DATE DESCRIPTION
0 June 2000 Initial version
1 Sep. 2003 Reformat the document.
Add note for typical filter pass band.
Add memory architecture description.
Remove all CSP info.
Revise RAC timing parameter for MC.
Revise AutoMute: playback only.
Revise SPI, opcodes sections, record & playback steps.
Rename TRACLO to TRACL.
Revise AARP parameter.
Revise DC & AC parameters tables for die.
Revise die information: pad opening and (x,y) coordinates.
Figures 9-11: revise VCCA and VCCD pin #.
ISD4002 SERIES
Publication Release Date: September 2003
 - 37 -  Revision 1
 Headquarters        Winbond Electronics Corporation America       Winbond Electronics (Shanghai) Ltd.
No. 4, Creation Rd. III         2727 North First Street, San Jose,         27F, 299 Yan An W. Rd. Shanghai,
Science-Based Industrial Park,      CA 95134, U.S.A.          200336 China
Hsinchu, Taiwan         TEL: 1-408-9436666          TEL: 86-21-62365999
TEL: 886-3-5770066         FAX: 1-408-5441797          FAX: 86-21-62356998
FAX: 886-3-5665577         http://www.winbond-usa.com/
Taipei Office        Winbond Electronics Corporation Japan       Winbond Electronics (H.K.) Ltd.